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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY .
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
323D MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT {CID)(DSE)
UNIT #92955
APO AE 09324-2955

AFRC-CMN-MPL-B ’ 07 Feb 04
MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION - FINAL (C) - 0074-03-CID899-63520 -
7G2Al

DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:
1. 23 JUL 03/ 1300 ZULU / GRID COORDINATE MB453926, ON OR NEAR
PALESTINE STREET, BAGHDAD, IRAQ

DATE/TIME REPORTED: 04 AUG 2003, 1600Z

L7 bt hz -
INVESTIGATED BY: SA

SUBJECT: 1. UNKNOWN; [LARCENY OF PRIVATE FUNDS]

122(, bt 4 E7¢ b6 4
VICTIM: 1. IRAQI CIVILIAN; G

Y exuib B AGHDAD, IRAQ; (NFI); [LARCENY PRIVATE FUNDS]

INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY:

| b7t ot h
On 4 Aug 03, this office was contacted by CPT. Commander, 812" MP Co., Baghdad, Iraq
who related that her unit had conducted an investigation into the alleged theft of $8100.00, in
U.S. currency, from an Iraqi civilian during a search of his vehicle at a check point.

Ila

Investigation determined there was insufficient evidence to prove or disprove Mr M(p ,
allegation that US soldjers stole $8,100.00 from him at a US check point. Mr Gl ;éopbr‘%e%
that at approximately 1300z, 23 Jul 2003, he was stopped, by US soldiers, while driving his
privately owned vehicle, described as a black in color BMW. According to US reports, a vehicle
of that description had been involved in several suspected drive by shootings in the area. The
vehicle was searched for weapons, however none were located. Following the search of the
vehicle, I\%g}leged that US soldiers had stolen $8,100.00 in US currency, from his glove
box. Mr a self-proclaimed generator salesman, alleged that he had obtained the money
after completing a recent sale of a $15,000 generator. According to Military Police reports, Mr .

b’m&was in possession of (19) nineteen, 100-dollar denomination, US Federal Reserve notes,
which were sequential in nature, at the time of his detainment. An immediate physical search of
the soldiers and vehicles for the alleged stolen money was conducted which met with negative
results.
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SURBJ: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION: FINAL (C) - 0074-03-CID899-63520 - 7G2A1
7¢. bk

A review of SJA records indicated that Mr @i never filed a claim concerning the missing
money. Subsequent coordination with CPT“[ S’:TX oOpined that there was insufficient
evidence to believe that the offense of Larceny occurred as alleged.

STATUTES: .-
Article 121, UCMIJ: Larceny
EXHIBITS/SUBSTANTIATION:

Attached:

.74
1. Agents Investigative Report (AIR) of SA% 2 Feb 04, detailing his receipt of the
initial complaint; and SJA coordination.

| -4

2. Military Police (MP) Report prepared by SGT% 26 Jul 03, with attached
statements, detailing the investigation into this incident.

el 7 1010, i
3. Statement of Mr. 27 Jul 03, in which he related that he was stopped at a check
point by US Soldiers who searched his vehicle and allegedly stole $8,100.00 in US Currency.

s Dlo A C
4. Translation of Mr. statement by& (translator from 812" MP
Company), 27 Jul 03.

b2 b |
5. AIR of SA“ 2 Oct 03, detailing his receipt of the RFA, from this office,
requesting investigative assistance.

b7¢ bk hmbb'*

p b(o’kﬁ AIR of SA— 4 QOct 03, detailing his interviews of 2LT and SGT

VitV ey
bre Bk

7. Statement of 2L T GENENNGGNGENE 17 Oct 03, in which he related he had no knowledge of

any soldiers taking any money. v
w7t bl

8. Statement of SGT NN, 4 Nov 03, in which he related that he was on the patrol which

stopped the BMW, but he had rio knowledge on any soldier taking any money.
¢ b4

9. Waiver and Statement of SPCh 1 1 Dec 03, in whxch he demed takmg any money

or any knowledge of other soldxers takmg mg .

knowledge of other soldiers takmg money

i b A
11. Waiver Certificate of SPC" 17 Dec 03.

000NN
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SUBJ: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION: FINAL (C) - 0074-03-CID899-63520 - 7G2Al

7c, bl
! 12. Non-waiver Certificate of PVT 4l 17 Dec 03.
; w7¢. bb-% b7¢ b - 4
13. AIR of Invesngator SN 17 Dec 03, detailing his interviews of SPC @SN and
PVTQR bc blo-4
Not Attached:
None

The originals of Exhibits 1, 2 and 5 through 13 are attached to the USACRC copy of this report.

The originals of Exhibits 3 and 4 are retained in the files of the 812 MP Company, Baghdad,
- Iraq.

STATUS: This is a Final "C" Report. This investigation is being terminated IAW paragraph 4-
17a(6), CIDR 195-1. The Special Agent-in-Charge has determined that the furtherance of the
investigation would be of little or no value and that the leads remaining to be developed are not
significant. Leads remaining: offer technical interview to soldiers involved.

Repon Pregared By:

Report Approved By:
b7¢. b b 50(0-’ PR

Special Agent, @u b3 Special Agent inCharge
DISTRIBUTION: =
1 - DIR, USACRC (original), Fort Belvoir, VA 22060
1-THRU: CDR, 10Y MP Bn (CID)FWD), APO AE 09336
TO: CDR, 3rd oup CIDYFWD), APO AE 09336

1-SJA(ATTN: LTC AD APO AE 09324 (electronic copy only)(less exhibits) -
1-PMO (ATTN: MAJ ﬂ 15T AD, APO AE 09324 (electronic copy only)(less exhibits)
1-File el 4 :

LR
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AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT

ROI NUMBER
0074-03-C1D899-63520

CID Regulation 195-1

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

DETAILS .

BASIS For INVESTIGATION:
e, bl

On 4 Aug 2003, SA— this office was contacted by the 519" MP Co, reported that

an Iraqi civilian had reported the theft of $8100 in US Funds by US Soldiers at a check point within

the city of Baghdad, Ira : _
, | o2 bb -1 ¢ blo-4

About 1435, 4 Aug 2003, SAq was contacted CPT [ N SN 512+ vP co,
Baghdad, Irag, she related that the 812" MP Co. has conducted an investigation into the incident

and have statements from the soldiers involved and the victim. The incident took place on 26 Jul

2003, near Spartan Base, two civilians (Iraqgi) @ man and wife were confronted by soldiers at a

checkpoint and searched the vehicle for weapons. Upon completion of the search the civilians

freported the theft of $8100 i |n ; %‘ rrency. The money was brand new and in numbered sequence
&

and banded. CPT s‘iﬂ? e would arrange for the statements to be delivered to the CID
office in the next couple of days
b2, bl

#About 10002, 6 Aug 2003, SA

Jobtained a copy of the 81 2" MP Report (Exhibit 2), Also
meiuded was the statement

(Exhibit 3) It is noted in the statement from the victim, Mr.
o e incident took place on 23
translator for the 812™ MP Company)

‘Anent's note; Between 6 and 8 Aug 2003, SA attempted to contact the individuals involved
Co A, 2/7" Infantry it was determined that the unit redeployed to Ft Stewart, GA within the last

On 12 Aug 03, SAdsent a Request for Assistance (RFA) to Ft Stewart, for the interview of
suspects in this investigation.

:Om 2 Oct 2003, SA received the 1st Info Report from the 30" MP Det (CID) (DSE), Ft
Sewvart, GA acknowled\gmg &ice':pt of the RFA (0260—03-010093)

FFICIAL USE ONLY
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AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT

ROI NUMBER
0074-03-CiD889-63520

CID Regulation 195-1

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

DETAILS

files and also contacted the 1st Brigade (Bde) SJA Claims Office, because the offense tock place in
the 1! Bde area. Both checks were negative for any claims put in by EEGTGTGTNGNN blo-4-

¢ bb-1 e, be -4 .
About 1650, 4 Feb 04, S riefed CPT /]IS <rior Tria! Counsel, 1AD SJA,
BIAP, Baghdad, iraq who opined that the victim's complaint was unsubstantiated.
I CAST ENTRY IR i i i i i

SJA COORDINATION:

NUMBER ORGANTZATION "

VIC o, bo-1 323D MP DET (CID)(DSE), UNIT #92955, -
| APO AE 09324-2955 ...\ .. ..
|DATE .

ACLL}—RDI 42 p.5 DOD-DOACID001999



Referred to:

U.S. CENTRAL COMMAND

7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD
ATTN: CCJ6-DM

MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE
FLORIDA 33621-5101

- MS. JACQUELINE SCOTT
scottj@centcom.smil.mil
~ (813) 827-5341/2830

ACLU-RDI 42 p.6 DOD-DOACID002000
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0074-03-¢1pgyo-4352p

CID Regulation 195-1

AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT

ROINUMBER

0260-03-CID093

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

DETAILS

/ILAST ENTRY///

_ | About 0830, 02 Oct 03, this office received a Request for Assistance from the 323rd Military Police b7¢. b~ -
. Detachment (CID), Unit 92955. APO AE 09324-2955, to locate, fully identify, and interview PFC
t
b E , CP
. all with A Company, 2/7th Infantry Battalion, Fort Stewart, GA
31314 regarding their involvement in a larceny of private funds from an Iraqi civilian while deployed to Iraq.

and 1LT bjcl

AGENT’5 NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER .

ORGANIZATION

Fort Stewart Resident Agency, 3rd MP GRP (CID), :
Fort Stewart, GA 31314 e

DATE -

2 Oct 03

ACLU-RDI 42 p.7
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X CO7T4-03-C108%7-0u3520
B =1

el

0260-03- Ci0 09 3- {1 - wie

RO1 NUMBER
AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT 0260-03-C1D093

CID Regulation 1385-1
) PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

T L B

DETAILS
pbout 1417, 8 octg3, g&_ this office, E-mailed
sA b5 YFd Military Police Detachment (CID), 10th Military
Police Battalion (CID) (ABN), 3rd Military Police Group (CID), Unit 92955,

APO BAE 09324-2955, an Information Report relating that this office is
currently locating the four individuals and would conduct interviews as

reguested.
, kT7Zth769’4

About 0915, 16 Oct 03, SA
Co, 2/7 Infantry Battalion,
case brief, and requested LT
for an interview.

coordinated with the Commander of A

Fort: Stewart, GA 31314, and gave him a full

land CPL come to this office
V7% bk -4

conducted an interview of LT.
A Company 2/7 Infantry Battalion, Fort Stewart,
IGA 31314, wherein he related to his knowledge none of his soldiers took

b7l blo-|

[About 1122, 17 oct 03

this office, conducted an interview of
Company 2/7 Infantry Battalion, Fort
- GA 31314, who related thatb%is patrol stopped and searched a

lack BMW but had no knowledge of any money being found by his patrol.
V/77727777777777772777777777777777Last Entey/////7/7717077707777/77777707777

4 Oct 03

oksnﬁxzﬂwion" o
.. {30™ MP DET (DSE) (CID), 3rd MP GRP
(CID), -Fort- Stewart, GA 31314

TYPED AGENT‘S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER

. 1703 A b~

EXHIBIT oo

\IJ

wee o oo
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File Number . 0260-03-CID093-7G2A1 0260-03-C0 10095~ x

Location : Fort Stewart, GA 31314 1122 bl -4
Date - 5617 Time: 3617 G

Statement Of
SSN :

-4 Grade/Status: 02/1LT
2/7TH INFANTRY BN, FORT STEWART, GA 31314

WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH:
About middle to late July 2003, we were just doing a standard
Presence patrol. The purpose was to maintain a visible presence
" in the sector. That day we pulled over two black BMW's The
reason we did that is because residents in the nelghborhood
reported black BMW's driving through and firing weapons. That
day we saw one while we were at a rotary intersection, searched
the vehicle The h of the occupants was done
and PFC There were
nly t ale was searched.
male, PFC searched the vehicle, and
ktbgﬁ observed. nce the search was complete we
went back to odr ve 1cles We were at our vehicles for a little
while when the woman started walking toward us. We could tell
she was yelling something to us but it was in Arabic so we
couldn't understand what it was. She and the male occupant they
both came to our location and we spent about ten minutes trying
to communicate with them. Eventualgy I concluded that they were
accusing us of stealing some amount of money. After a few more
minutes it was obvious we were not going to resolve the issue
there, so we told them to follow us to the Olympic Stadium so
that they could talk to an interpreter. They agreed to follow
us. Once we got to the stadium I left one of my squad leaders
with them to make sure they can talk to an interpreter. Then I
believe it was the next day or two later we met up with them at
1-36 Infantry Headquarters. There were a couple of MP's there
along with the man and the woman. They provided an interpreter
and asked me to trK and resolve the situation. Basically, I
told them I don't know how to resolve it because they are
accusing us of stealing money. Once I told them that they said
ckay, a th ok it from there.
Q.
A:
Q:
A:
©-
Az
Q: /
A: Weapons.
Q: Did you find any weapons?
A: No.
Q: What was the location of the search?
A: It was a rotary, 1ntersectlon in zone 16.
Q: What type of vehlcle wereuyou search1ng’
A: A black BMW;: -
Q- How': many cccupants ‘Wer
Two, @ man and a woman.
Q- Were all. occupants of the vehicle searched?
A: gg, just ﬂh» mas. bad:
Qs y was the woman not séarched?
m bco '4

1ibit: INITIALS M

a male and a fe

rcning for?

in the vehigle?

PAGE«' 1

et At

EXHIBIT: @
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0260-03-C 1 0093~ .

_ @ et

o 0260-0 93-7G2a1
STATEMENT OF 3"-6:]709-0}'010899%3525
TAKEN AT Fort Stewart, GA 31314 DATED 17 Oct 2003 CONTINUED.

A: We did not have a female with our patrol.
Q: Did anyone open the glove compartment?
A: Yes.

Q- ggg m E’he %1&vz_ compartment:”
n

Q. Whe his search take place?
I don't remember the exact day, I would say mid to late July.
Q- Who do you suspect took the money?

A: I don't the ' was there egin with. .
Q: Has CPL ﬁ or PFCﬂade any large 7¢bb -4
purchases since return o Fort )

A: Not to my knowledge.
Q: Are any of these soldiers having financial difficulties?
A: Not that I'm aware of.
Q: Did you see any of these soldiers with a lar e sum of money
during or after the search? b7t b %—
A: During the search of the man PVT- pulled a large roll of
. American money out of one of the mans front pockets and then
- immediately put it back into the mans pocket.
Q: Was that the only money you saw?
A: Yes.
Q: Did any of these soldiers talk about finding a large sum of
U.S. currency?
A: No.
Q: Who provided the interpreter? '
A: There is always an interpreter at the entrance to the Olympic
Stadium.
:Q: Who took over the negotiation from you?
:A: 'The MP'S did.
Q: Do you have anything else to add to this statement? 1 o4

/////////////////////////END OF STATEMENT///////1//11111111111//

\I 1

hibit: -

EXHiRT
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STATEMENT OF

0260-03-C 10093~ -

0260-03 C1iD093-7G2A1
0074.9p

TAKEN AT Fort Stewart, GA 31314 DATED 17 Oct 2003 conTiNEs. /089963520

o o o et - - - o an A e e Sm Ge T A e B G = e m e e e e e e e A G e e e WS MR e W e s e e

I e i R A

»: . |
HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND
ENDS ON PAGE 03. I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT
MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT 1S TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND
HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE
MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR

UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.

Etatement

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to
_admlnlsﬁer a hs, thlS 17 day of OCT, 2003 at Fort Stewart, GA 31314

-1

n Admlnlsterlng Oath)

i _ g b% G-l

{Typed Name of Person Administering Oath)

ARTICLE 136 (b) (4) uUcCMJ

(Authority To Administer Oaths)

WITNESS:

~ INITIALS

Exhibit: :
" FOR OFFIciAL

ACLU-RDI 42 p.11
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SWORN STATEMENT

-~ €1-0g 99~
File Number : 2 635
Location

Date /44|

Statement Of

SSN : ES/SGT
Org/Address : PANY," 2/7TH INFANTRY BN, FORT STEWART GA 31314

-_-—---- an e A e r e e BR e e M e e e e R e AR e T e e e R e M A e A we My S N S e e e e e e

b7L ol
WANT
We were on patrol and LT was the senior officer on the p72¢(bé-4

patrol, and I was the NC "We had a report of a black BMW

conducting drive by shootlngs on american soldiers. While we

were on patrol we stopped at a traffic circle and looked around.

While we were there a black BMW pulled up and parked about 50

meters away formed me of the BMW and I

notified LT said tg _go ahead and stop and lb7¢ -4
search the ve icle. PFC and PFC were the soldiers b7l -4
conducting the search, elieve. them to start at one

end of the vehicle and work to the other*@ they don't miss

E FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH:

anything. While they were searching PFC was watching the b7C{bQ'4
occupants of the vehicle. We were holding em on the sidewalk
a few feet away from the car. After they searched the car and
found nothing we moved over and started searching the driver we
did not search the female because we were not allowed to because
we didn't have female soldiers with us. They searched the
i nd found nothing, everything was clear. I told LT bt -4
that we were done so he ordered us to go back to our b7¢c
venicle and continue the patrol. Before we could start driving
away the male driver came up to us and started saying something
and was acting mad about something. We asked around if any
Iragis could speak English. We found one man who could speak
broken English, he was able to tell us what the driver saying.
He claimed that he was missing some money from his car. H e was

to speak to the leader of the patrol, so, he spoke to LT
w He was claiming that he was missi je sum of l7c ot 4
money. we didn't know exactly how much. LT and Talked b7 bl -4
about it and I teld him that we do not have it because I was the

cne supervising the search. The driver was claiming that a dark
skinned soldier took the money. Which we did not have a dark

skinned *eonductlng the search or near the vehicle. After oA

that LT had him follow us to the BSA, which was run by
ist Armore 1vision at that time. We turned him over to the
: I l;fﬁaao4go back to the hotel we lived in. -

b741b(r 4
What 1s:a. BSA7
It is a Base Support Area.
: Who was with you during this search? P
A: Me and, if I can recall correctly, PFC-‘and_ PFC

o2t Uo-4
were conductlng .the search. '
Q: id t
A: and T
z ~were youisearching for?
Az Anythlng contra'and wedpons, amimo, brass, ahd US Military
:quipment that they are not supposed to have.

): What was the location of the search?

.2 I'can't tell you exactly where,. but I thirk we were in
ector 15.

| | e
ibit: . INITIALS ﬂ e UBAGE 1
T FOR OFFICIAL

a:g:h:mu’of the: vehicl

ACLU-RDI 42 p.12 DOD-DOACID002006



o N260-03-oCID 093~ 4 Ee
@ b7¢ bolbA | 0250-03-%633—7@3&1

STATEMENT OF 7#—03-(;'0899-6
TAKEN AT Fort Stewart, GA 31314 DATED 04 Nov 2003 CONTINUED. 3

What type of vehicle were you searching? -
It was a black BMW.

How many occupants were in the vehicle?

There was a male and a female.

Were all occupants of the vehicle searched?

Just one, we didn't search the female.

Did anyone open the glove compartment of the vehicle?

It's always part of our searches to look in the glove box.
The glove compartment was already open when we started the
search.

Q: When did this search take place?

A: Around July, I don't remember the exact date.

Q: Do you suspect anyone of taking the money?

TR TN TITY

O PO PO PO

A: No. [
Q: Has PFC or PFC- made any large or extravagant b7¢ bGF
purchases since returning to Fort Stewart?
: Not that I know of.
Q: Are any of these soldiers having financial difficulties?
A: No. :
Q: Did you see any of these soldiers with a large sum of money
during or after the search?
ﬁ: hNo, the only money that they had was what they were allowed
© have.
Q: Did any of these soldiers talk about finding a large sum of
US currency?
A: No.
Who provided the interpreter?
I don't know.
Who took over the situation when you got back to the BSA?
A: As far as I know, it was the gate guards, interpreter, and I
think one of our guys stayed there to explain the situation to

whoever took over.
Q: Do you have anything else you would like to add to this statement?

: No.
%7/4-/////////////////////////END OF STATEMENT/////[////1//17///17//171//

Q
A
B¢,

b’?c,ya -4
| PAGE 2 OF 8 . . -
- Juaoe29

EXH o

Wbits , - INITIALS
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® . 0260-03- LiD 093- it =
b7C ol 0260-03-CF093-7G2A1
STATEMENT OF 0074-03-¢ypp99-¢

TAKEN AT Fort Stewart, GA 31314 DATED 04 Nov 2003 CONTINUED.

- e e - vm o = = - wm e v e e = e e v ew e e e e e % M e em e e e e e e ae e e e e W A e e W e e

OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND
ENDS ON PAGE 03. I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT
MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND
HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE
MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR
UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.

. Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to
administer oaths, this 04 day of NOV, 2003 at Fort Stewart, GA 31314

b7¢ blo-|

1,/_’ SA

(Typéd“Name of Person Administering Oath)
ARTICLE 136 (b) (4) uUCMJ

{Authority To Administer Oaths]

WITNESS:

e b
ibit: _ : INITIALS g PAGE. 3 OF 3

FOR OFFICIAL. USE‘ONL 33,30
T N 1Y}
i E)(HIP)I =
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o ﬂozﬁ—os-c:oe99-63520

Sity
RIGHTS WARNING PROCE &REI%AIVER CERTIFICATE

For use of this form, see AR 190-30) ?ncsopsr‘ l n 09_3_ o L

DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT

AUTHORITY: Title 10, United States Code, Section 3012(g}
| PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified.
ROUTINE USES: Your Social Security Number is used as an additional/alternate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval,
DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your Social Security Number is voluntary.
1. LOCATION ) 2.  DATE 3. TIME - 4. FLENO.
Cin> UBQ( r.z/dd Ave Fesa N P o 155 Uo-03-CroeTy

676+ Lo 8. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS
A Co 2)7 1wf
A GRAD?TATUS

£ Herive FJS‘” 3 .3/‘/
PART | - RIGHTS WAIVER/NON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE

Section A. Rights

The investigator whose name appears below 10ld me that he/she is with the United States Army 0 RiAicdl ST 100 ™o o3

Cralrt I D 1, /C (A \ and wanted to question me about the following offenseis) of which | am
. e crevspd Ux® /‘4"2(:4-4/ o Privare  foang
Before he/she asked me any questions about the offense(s), however, he/she made it clear to me that | have the following rights:
1. | do not have 10 answer any question or say anything.

2. Anything | say or do can be used as evidence against me in a criminal teial. -

3. (For personnel subject othe UCM.J | have the right to talk privataly to a lawyer belore, during, and after questioning and to have a lawyer present with me
during quastioning. This lawyer can be a civilian lawyer | arrange for at no expense 10 the Government or a military lawvyer datailed for me at no expense to me,
or both, ’

. or -
fFoc civilians not subject to the UCMJ} | have the right to tatk privately 1o a lawyer before, during, and atter questioning and 1o have g lawyer present with

me during ioning. | understan 171 arcange for 8t my own expense, or if § cannot afford a lawyer and want one, a lawyer
wi Bonted (or me reany questioning begins. U"—(W —~——

‘14 11! am npw willing to discuss the off {s} undar ir igati with or without 8 lawyer present, { have a right to stop answering questions at any time, of
speak privately with 8 lawver betore answering further, even if | sign the waivar below. -

LS

-

5. COWMMENTS (Continue on reverse side)

Section 8. Waiver

{ understand my rights as stated above. | am now willing to discuss the offense(s) under investigation end maka a statement without talking to o lawyer first and without
wving 2 lawyer present with ms. .

by

WATNESSES {If evailable)
& WNAME (Type or Print}

DRGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE

NAME (Type or Frint)

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE

tary P
--{ FoIt Stewan GA 31314—4914

tion C. Non-waiver

{ do not want to give up my rights
O 1 wan s lawyer O 1 do not want to bé questioned or say enything

SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE

s e—

DBM ‘3881, NOV 89

ACLU-RDI 42 p.15 DOD-DOACID002009
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n60-03% tib Oq%sg“a’iéwl

SWORN STATEMENT

For use of this form, see AR 180-45; the proponent agency 'i; Office ,]‘he Oep ty of}taff for Personnel.
LOCATION 1> : oare O TIME FILE NUMBER
Yo U Butratde Avi /’/55.4 . [ pée o> ey
L, LAST NAME, FIRST (JAME, MIDDLE NAME SOCIAL SECURITY NUMB GRADE/STATUS
LA - g
“g ; i L £y for>
RGANIZATION ; -
Xl d Co 2/7 1or 568 sy b7C ek
. b1tk

. WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH:
ﬂ\e squsd._and T alng  with anotkr  squecl 1—cre  oing  pabole throngh
e Sffruh’ of  Bagldacl Nﬁ were  Fold ow %\lir cerpin Aade odur}rfq pohols —,4\.3’—
a bleck MW Naas riding  around  ond t’Op’yvnq ofZ f}w}x afdu} soleiess.
So M we were Om(zmj"‘o search omct S’)oyd ang black MW Hht e
obgerved i our _sectr . On this day  we O(OL observe, ome . We chyacd
i in Ahe M?dd’c o’F A C!'r(Lz, o'ﬁ ‘Km@ic. NLU\ ’“‘1 ‘)’Qwv\ andd T ':(ﬂ"'vﬂclu{
o pohiced o male and o dowale in P car. We ovslered Hem oml of
He car _and ,INwKLc'( do _aek Mam 0k on Me farpicde (fwunqm s»«li) Private
andt  Cpl. S'k"’ogt o conduct )-Eﬁ-@‘»&é Senrches _on (h-<. MU b7(w"1
ind"\/;dlﬂ!\‘f, a.s #{M O{IO(. _Hfm?(‘ 'ﬂ-c mf-{: o‘p 1‘1«‘- F!ULA—O(} fu”{,o(, SL(MVH-\/[
on e cor and m‘r Surronndinas. L boaan ;e,mdf\'r\q fe back cest= of
fo vehicle . ofbr Bnding nothind] feve T (over saw d’k frunlk being _searched.
T contauined  cloth 0(;110( ‘fbo&, A T shret 4 move almd}o <o rh W
Mo bordk of_ N bood  Privoke G wee othonphng d searhs Ho  nale Y
1individlne s pod/.d) of kit t’t\rrh Wl Pt - ohdi s He  axnHeran G4
aaardsively pu\”LaL hig ‘th{. ol omd. was  yelling ot him _in :ﬁ;’am dialek L
{ f-,h,w( 4 u/lm—\ h N guntlemon he ok ool do see  bIGMAE
what war _in e pockvéj He <hll rdusedt <o (,f,- andl mvu{H? ol brcll4
e individinal  do aLo../ or le would hbe arresked Io(clmhbo(, ol ﬂ-¢ B
gerdlerean Analls Mru/e'{ T walket beck prer —h e cn _and s‘urekvlrw(z
-ﬂc cut of 'ﬂ*’a' azg beima seavheod, . T Seen S ov $o ﬂ)oo Titls crurr\LLooL
or erh!d-l Tk W}Wt-dcerumﬁ?w ay T !Kurwscck o5 will of 4‘:44
gnd. _may Mu«’uw g}c WM T )l N car bwmﬂ\ma. 1nc’m(ln -YL Ml”'\lnif .
wet  chll n e O})Ww box. The whele e e’ andacrh.o(.  seavih i
of Mhis vehicle L‘&.I-(Mq ﬂlrhom kr-—o(u.\ swuvmd, fz opll’ff‘{'loh. A-P{e-b
Ne seaved, was over N r\/\nlb lhd:v»dlm\ Ca'vui mo 40 ol _ Ain 74
ik he g MiS;ih(? moNN,, At A}L_ ,}{W T dlw(h-(' no_ b A he was

18T INITIALS OF4 MAKING STATEM
. ‘ b’761bl./ :
ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF AKEN AT DATED - - CONTINUED

"BOTTOM OF EACH ADDIT!ONAL PAGE MUST BEAR. THE INITIALS OF THE PERS ﬁN MAKING ’HSMWNT Artm ==
‘ALED AS “PAGE__.. OF ___ PAGE mrm‘ D Tus =t
DOuUT, AND THE STA STATEMENT WiLL B

\ FORM' nnnn

ACLU-RDI 42 p.16 DOD-DOACID002010




STATEMENT OF
TAKEN AT Cro Yo ) W repe gz 510 DATED// pec o3 CONTINUED

STATEMENT (Coninved) o blo g ho-

tatking abeut. Cplh_@w bofl, otkeot. rae obect= i€ and
T M Meme T seon some B 100 bills i Mo alie compavbrert bk wilen
T waled away Ao e awdbomobile fhet M bt e, g""'.'_ re i They Min
Jold_me_ that e aurHomen _said be _wuss _rirsing 410,000 w&"%r%
‘Q}r wikre T Su'wc/;swg -ﬂc Carv I Never SeAN gl(;gbdl) andk o(r'o(, ho’{"%’\\,{/\[hqé‘%
ook of e cap. Fram fere  we  meonnied by on e _vehicles and moved,

ok,
w74 b'7fnb(4 '4

450 R V1C0C%

R Yre Yoo ruz outy /cpsou o S CARCNED THIE _lrrenion  pf THE  Uerice s !
4 _no s

1 @ty fese  Sealedes  THE  urenil  of FNE _tegiced?

A T dewt Wow we weore mixed Sc’:omol-i fad Ao -

Q2> Yo, Presavdcdy Seaved e GloveRox  of Im«: Can.?

AL N
1 Q. 2 Yoo g«oc_’—o' TRE Gl Box  OFC MG LEHCL T T
A. No . -

R_omica qunv fwe spvey Yoy sparin YOO AW Di> You Scp dof ortHcn.

| oY I THE  ATHIE gD ]

4. N ="
| R D2 Vpw ke AN _ dayel I0TaFE 4de _wediceg?
| A2 No .

B D> o oRSERYSE LNDov/ railr LY etpntS @ur ol rwe Simiéiesl

A N0 s

Q. vl v deard  Lolipy Tkl ASovT TAKiwl Ay  Mowc/ 0uT off rmsrericis?
4. _NO . ,

Do &
4 NO_
Qg oBves W Glow: RBox?

4. L dort lnow £ wac ﬂﬁung(, open wher - T a{{mm fle. 'Vd‘;d"'

20 You AR Artherf  Zese  wbes wigHl T Ay te 778 Srareveert
PUR MBI TAY UINE SNL Y. O ot /
A - R A\ r ~ A m——

e bt

IR O A ———
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74-03-C1Dg99- 6352

0260-03- CID 09 3-«m. K=

4
“b("HLE NUMBER
STATEMENT OF_S fc
TAKEN AT (1> Y6p V. Rutrede Awvc (S0 DATED_// pec =3 CONTINUED

STATEMENT (Continued) . /
/
/
/

b2, bb“’r AFFIDAVIT

. *_, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT
WHICH BEGINS O PAGE . 5 _. 1 FULLY UNDERST AND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME.
THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. | HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE
STATEMENT. | HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT,
AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT : ¥

WITNESSES: N
to administer oatm mis
a Cip

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS,

ACLU-RDI 42 p.18
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o RIGHTS WARNING PROCEDU@V R'C FICAT R ‘
L . For use of this form, see AR 190-30; t genc csoes |, 3 TRt - P e
DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT = ” D89 76357
AUTHORITY: Title 10, United States Code, Section 3012{g} )
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified.
ROUTINE USES: Your Social Security Number is used as an additional/alternate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval.
DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your Social Security Number is voluntary.
1. LOCATION 2. DATE 3. TIME 4. FILE NO,
Cr> o wuraty dve  Lopd 4_ /_Prc e i 2Uo- a3 €D o5
NAME ({Last, First, M/, b(a’ 8. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS
. b?C( Co 2/7 )~
GRADE/STATUS Feca 2,y

,ﬂ(xT JeTie

PART | - RIGHTS WAIVER/NON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE

Section A. Rights

The investigator whose name appears below told me that he/she is with the United States Army G‘Z,ldl'«/ﬂt. St s 777 EATIoxs S
Codstdar / < H; and wanted to guestion me about the following offenseis) of which ! am
0y MR vk LaRecwy _of  Peitazs  Fiwvs

Before he/she asm e any questions about the offensels!, however, he/she made it clear to me that | have the faliowing rights:

1. tdo not have to answer any question or say anything.

2. Anything | say or do can be used as evidence against me in a criminal trial.

3. (For personnel subject othe UCMJ | have the right to talk privately 1o a lawyer before, during, and atter questioning and to have a lawyer present with me
during questioning. This lawyer can be a civilian lawyer | arrange for at no expense tp the Government or 8 military lawyer detailed for me at no expense to me,
or both, 76 b

- Or -

10 @ fawyar before, during, and alter questioning and xomﬁmm

me during questioning. { und is lawyer can be one that | arrange for at my owin exXp Tort fford a tawyer and want one, a lawyer
i ppcinted for me before any questioning begins. ) -

A. i1 am now willing to discuss the offense(s) under investigation, with or without a fawyer present, | have 3 right to stop answering questions at any tims, or

speak privately with a lawyer before answering further, even if 1 sign the waiver below.

8. COMMENTS (Continuc on reverse sidel

‘Saction B. Waiver

understand my rights as stated above. | am now willing to discuss the offense(s) under investigation and make a statement without talking to a lawyer first and without
-aving :a lawyer present with me.

WITNESSES (If available) . SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE

n. WAME [Type or Print)

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE

NAME (Type or Print}

DRGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE s:‘ ORGANIZATION OF INVESTIGATOR
30th Military Police Det (CID)
Fort Stewart, GA 31314-4914

n@. Non-waiver

do not want 1o give up my rights

J  1wantalawyer 0 1 do not want 1o be questioned or say anything
IGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE . - ST T
FHIS WAIVER CERTIFICATE TO ANY SWORN STATEMENT. /DA FORM 2625] SUBSEQUENTLY EXECUTED BY THE SUSPECT/ACCUSED AR B
RM 3881, NOV 89 © - 'EDITION OF NOV B4 IS OBSOLETE: » -—

Fﬂu nFEU‘I AY ow f\lTi’ ¥

ACLU-RDI 42 p.19 DOD-DOACID002013
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no60-03- 1D 093-7 ®

SWORN STATEMENT 007 U3 CID899-u35520
For use of this form, see AR 180-45; the proponent agency is Ofﬁ;’eﬂ?j Deputy Chief of ta_lforPersonnel.

LOCATION ’ DATE

C. g ‘//ﬁ L) Renseps Logs
LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME

FILE NUMBER

9GQADE/STA
/0’/ /46//4/«, -

b7¢i bl ¥

., WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER QATH:
OV 2 SUrL oSN T u.ns s PAreee TN BANGDAD FTRpdh.
WE s —S2Ee820 1 ON] A 5/2 n’? /)(4 e o>/z«(:/— e
sl pnt T Budras Badue 'S - 7 iy gp i AL ey
Tty THE  Emiee T TIATS Timmpesai s 7= Fe st
THE. 212800 o3 dZ00sl  spput Pl e sppra S ST (e KTS
LU 7 T mar ST S pov) earallf) TS
Yo'l
& 1 T D002
| ,43/‘b’f'- b7tiol - 4
G T Ve CoARCH e fEsicler  Ar Aot T
A'h)/)’f CTRAT T RECACL.
75 Dr'; ey Abe dof tevgy Fhot e vEmere T

A= NO
Q" win You o%clur A Bodl irely T ME gl ol [Theed TR tAZhlis S
{ 4 ND ) f
! & Dim Yeu dedr  Aul Bovy Tl okwh ABopr trlenl  dpers TRod _rHE thslicia =F
4. WD A

£ -b//lo SEADCHED  FHE  feiellet gl :
AT N0 NeT RECWL( AT THIS TIWR
@ UA/o DR S g PArtor  1ui7v  Taess may?

4 ST %pann ACCR2A4 s of
p R L L e "5 TAOL 1~ BALepAS 1 RAQ, r&.-r’ DAV
T U T. RURE IE XT wirndS ThTE . EnrmeRE

TLATHrA) BT, IX% S “MORE  TRpR  mi <a A2y,
o Vo HNAUC BTl ceSe VYoo cosel 7o ATn 1o Vo SrATCHCeT?
LV TRE ARAuE  @uesTrew . T can pr gEenll

S

= THERE wn A eWE .F{QD;.\/\ m q,ouum TRERE |
b?&bblr

8T INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEi' ii I

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING. “STATEMENT OF .~ - INUE
3D770M OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING IH&SD% FERAEATT -
LED ASPAGE___ OF ___ PAGES.” WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED ™= ="~
' DUT, AND THE STATEMENT Wik GNP THE D= -

FORM nona Ll
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0?60 03- CID 09 3-*

b C b _4’ FILE NUMBER

STATEMENT OF 101/7'

TAKEN AT s 1y TS eTectes Aues /€Yo . DATED_/( Dée o3 CONTINUED

STATEMENT (Continued) .
I FORGET. b pl. wiELE T Ti97T. e TOE //4,4/ ral

DA BVP  EXReTL Y e pll  awns TELE

B Do Yoo Alve Loy 780l EZ5E Yoas wysw ro 4pn 7o b Srqriafee~?

s /1) Fun of srurcdens Y%

s

-fWrr '{‘, ALUNE

1ALS OF pERSdN aen ‘,‘; i ‘“ g
ACLU-RDI 42 p.21 DOD-DOACID002015




&
. 0074-03-¢Cypgoy :

‘ 260103~ fin 09 3. WE

: bﬁc(b(ﬂ"’ FILE NUMBER

STATEMENT OF A/~ _[FEE— _
TAKENAT Yo () Tetredie A 1LY, 2 DATED /; Deec py CONTINUED

STATEMENT (Continued) - /

R 91 7,00 AFFIDAVIT
. 1 HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT
VAEICH BEGINS = N PAGE __ | FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME.

| THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. | HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE
STATEMENT. | HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT QR REWARD WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT,
AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT. - .

WITNESSES:

DRGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

mzsAN)ZAT]dN OR AD_DRES_S

ACLU-RDI 42 p.22 DOD-DOACID002016




X

0074-03- CIDB9°’5352'3

S 0260-03- CID 093- -

-RIGHTS WARNING PROCEDURE/WAIVER CERTIFICATE

AUTHORITY: Title 10, United States Code, Sectmn 3012(g)
PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with meaas by which
information may be accurately identified.

ROUTINE USES: Your Social Security is used as an sdditionalslternative means of identification
to facilitate filing and retrieval. b(ﬂ 4,
DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your Social Security Number l;vol WC '
/ A
LOCATION; FortStewart,GA ... DATE: kDec03 TIME: |3:S0O

FILE NUMBER 0074-03-CID899-635 : -4
NAME (Last, First MI) ssm\ GRADE / STATUS: SPC b7C %
ORGANIZATION OR ompany 2/7" Infantry attalion, Fort Stewart, GA 31314

RIGHTS WAIVER/NON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE
The investigator whose name appcars below told me that he/she is with the United States Army Criminal Investigation
Command a a‘g %Lg}g d warited to question me about the following offense(s) of which I am
ﬂYa

suspected/, False Swearing///
Before he/she asked me any questions about the offense(s), however, he/she made it clear to me that I have the
following rights:

1. I do not have to answer questions or say anything.

2. Anything I say or do can be used as evidence against me in a criminal trial.

3. (For personnel subject to the UCMI) I have the right to talk privately to a lawyer before, during, and after

questioning and to have a lawyer present with me during questioning. This lawyer can be a civilian lawyer I arrange for

at no expense to the Government or a military lawyer detailed for me at no expense to me, or both. :
-0r -

(For civilians not subject to the UCMJ) I have the right to talk privately to a lawyer before, during, and after
questioning and to have a lawyer present with me during questioning. I understand that this lawyer can be one that 1
arrange for at my own expense, or if I cannot afford a lawyer and want one, a lawyer will be appointed for me before
any questioning begins.

4. If Tamnow willing to discuss the offense(s) under investigation, with, or without a lawyer present, I have the right
to stop answering questions at any time or speak privately with a lawyer before answering further, even if I sign the

waiver below. b{?
5. COMMENTS: Have you ever been advised of your legal rights and requested legal counsel? #{ @76 '

T understand my rights as stated above. I am now willing to discuss the offense(s) under investigation and make a
statement without talking to a Jawyer first and without baving a lawyer present with me,

Witness# 1 : '
" bC b!" -2 r
n ; SECTEE m li b (- 7/ Signature of Interviewt
Witness# 2
Signature of Witness

Us” ARMYCID COMMAND

FORT STEWART GA 31314
NON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE
1 do not want to give up my rights: 1 want a lawyer: [ I do not want to be questioned or say anything: J
Signature of Interviewee:
DA Form 3881-E

 FOROFFICIALUSEONLY =YD /-
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Y 0260-03-8CI0 093 1 Ha

RIGHTS WARNING PROCEDURE/WAIVER CERTIFICATE

. . For use of this form, see AR 180-30; the proponent agency is ODCSOPS

DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY )-\CT

AUTHDRITY: Title 10, United States Code, Section 3012(g}
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified.
)| ROUTINE USES: Your Social Security Number is used as an additional/aiternate means of identitication to facilitate filing and retrieval.
DISCLOSURE: Disciosure of your Social Security Number is voluntary.
1. LOCATION . : 2. OATE 3. TIME 4. FILE NO.
C > - Yo @) mucridn e 564 17 >r¢ 03 1593¢
S. NAME (Last. First, MI} = - . b7c' b&.[‘, 8. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

A co 27 rnrF
bﬁ' GRADE/STATUS

6. SSN° :
| SRR v e | A s

PART | - RIGHTS WAIVER/NON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE

} Section A. Rights

The investigator whose name appears below told me that he/she is with the United States Army C Ryl L porist 87 o s
C octuddar> ce 77\ and wanted to question me about the following offense(s) of which | am
suspected a8 Fesol /J’;: 28 DI TCiAL STAr it o=
Betore helshe a me any questions about the offense(s), however, he/she mads it clear to me that | have the following rights:
1. 1 do not have to answer any question or say anything.
#2.  Anything I say or do can be used as evidence against me in a criminal trial.
As. {For personnel subject othe UCMJ | have the right to talk privately to 8 iawyer before, during, and after questioning and to have a lawyer present with me
| during questicning. This lawyer can be @ civilian lawyer | arrange for at no expense to the Government or a military lawyer detailed for me at no expense to me,
or both.

Sor-
(Foroimfiens-pes-subject 1o the UCMJ) | have the right to talk privately to a lawyer before, during, and after questioning and to have a lawyer present with

me during questioning. | understand that this lawyer can be ona Ihal I SHaRgefor st My-Cwire: i not afford a lawyer and want one, 3 Tawyer
wallhe. inted-OT T Gelore any questioning begins.

J4. 11amnow willing to discuss the offense(s) under investigation, with or without a lawyer present, | have a right 1o stop answering questions at any time, or
speak privately with a lawyer before answering further, even if | sign the waiver below. -

5. COMMENTS (Continue on reverse sidel

Bection B. Waiver

Hraving a lawyer present with me.

WITNESSES (/f available} 3. SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE

f

a2 NAME (Type or Print}

b. DRGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE 4,  SIGNATURE OF INVESTIGATOR

b7 be-2

ACLU-RDI 42 p.24

2a. NAME (7vpe or Print) : ) . VPR AATILERES R RO M RINR b7 C b<, - p

b. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE 6.‘-" ORGANIZATlON OF 1NVEST|GATOR .
30th Military Police Det (CID)
Fort Stewart. "GA 313144514

Section C. Non-waiver

1. 1 do not want to give up my rights
1 warn a lawyer : : D 1 do net want to be duestioned or say anything

bk

DA FORM RRAY NNV o0 - - -0 i pp——

ATTACH THIS WAIVER CERTIFICATE TO ANY SWORN STATEMENT. (DA FORM 2823) SUBSEQUENTLY EXECUTED BY THE SUSPECT/ACCUSED Yo

0074 03 ClD&99" 635290

It

J.pnderstand my rights as stated above. 1 am now willing to discuss the offensels) under investigation and make a statement without xalkmg 10 a lawyer first and without

AR

DOD-DOACID002018
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o ' ~ 3‘01?899'63520

AGENT’S II\TXEEES:%}‘IION REPORT MO -03-CID093

Page 1 of 1 Pages

DETAILS \sC Yo~ 2 b Ko 4

About 1350, 11 Dec 03, INV"advis f his legal rights, which he waived and rendered a
Eom statement wherein he denied taking any money from the Iraqi’s vehicle. further denied

owledge of anybody taking anz(money from the vehxcleb(’ 4 U7 bl-#

About 1600, 11 Dec 03, INV, dvised PV of his legal rights, which he waived and rendered a .l
Isworn statement wherein he denied any knowledge of anybody taking money from the vehicle. .stated that
his job that day was to search the driver of the vehicle, and he had no contact with the interior of the vehicle at

P ol -2 Wi bb-4

iAbout 1535, 17 Dec 03, e-advised PVT -of his legal rights, which he invoked, requesting a
lawyer.///LAST ENTRY///

1

SNAME AND ICE NUMBER ORGANZATION
‘M 137&10(’ V% 30th MP DET (CID), 3d MP Group (CID)

460 W. Bultman Ave Fort Stewart, GA 31314-4914
DATE . x-:xmnn- N,

g b7t | Do 13

~ FOR OEEICIAL T USE ONLY

ACLU-RDI 42 p.25 DOD-DOACID002019



..-‘: @

DATE: 6 AUGUST 2003, 1200 HRS ZULU

FROM: SAC, 323D MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (DSE)
TO: DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDC,. FORT BELVOIR, VA
CDR, 10T MP BN (CID) (ABN) (FWD) //OPS//
CDR, 3D MP GROUP (CID) //OPS//
CDR, 2/7 INFANTRY,
PM, 15T AD
SJa, 1T AD

SUBJECT: CID REPORT ~INITIAL- 0074-03-CID899-63520-7G2A1

p7C Y|

DRAFTER : SA KRN
RELEASER: SAC Sl

V4

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
1. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:
1. 23JUL 2003/ 1300HRS ZULU ON OR NEAR PALESTINE
STREET, BAGHDAD, IRAQ, '
2. DATE/TIME REPORTED: 04 AUG 2003, 1600Z

3. INVESTIGATED BY: Szv-‘x—lo’ict.lfﬁL bl -

4. SUBJECT: 1. UNKNOWNz. TLARCENY OF PRIVATE FUNDS]
o7 A

VICTIM: 1. . ' IRAQI CIVILIAN;
. ST - - b7¢(b&,—4

170V~ LAl PRIVATE FUND
6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT

IS BASED UPON AN ALLEGATICN OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND
MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE INVESTIGATION.

lll

THIS INVESTIGATION WAS- INITIATED BASED ON NOTIFICATION FROM
THE VICTIM. 4

PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION DISCLOSED MR REPORTED HE WAS
STOPPED BY UNKNOWN U.S. SOLDIERS WHILE DRIVING HIS PRIVATELY
OWNED VEHICLE, BECAUSE A SIMILAR VEHICLE WAS INVOLVED IN
SUSPECTED DRIVE BY SHOOTINGS IN THE AREA. . THE VEHICLE WAS
SEARCHED FOR WEAPONS, NONE WERE' FOUND. FOLLOWING THE SEARCH
THE VEHICLE OWNER DISCOVERED APPROXIMATLEY $8,100.00 IN US “
CURRENCY HAD BEEN STOLEN FROM HIS GLOVE BOX. THE OWNER IS A o
GENERATOR SALESMAN WHO HAD BEEN PAID THE MONEY BY THE US
ARMY, AFTER COMPLETING A RECENT SALE OF A $15,000 GENERATOR.

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY CID.

ACLU-RDI 42 p.26 DOD-DOACID002020



7. COMMANDERS ARE REMINDED QOF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 600-8-2
PERTAINING TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND
AR 380U-67 FOR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF
PERSONS UNDER INVESTIGATION. ’

8. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF
PROTECTIVE MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55,.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

‘l\

ACLU-RDI 42 p.27 DOD-DOACID002021



£ (A
¥ CID FORM 66
1. DATE 2. TIME RECEIVED 7. CASE NUMBER
5 Aug 2003 1200 ZULU 0074--03-CID899-63520
3. OFFENSE 8. ASSIGNED TO, _ .
LARCENY OF PRIVATE FUNDS sa ot o -
4. SUBJECT 9. TYPE OF ACTION
1. UNKNOWN.
5. VICTM = . . g _ 10. REPORTS
1. 'u -:.‘~ -' e ‘4';..'.; ; ""'N!. ’_ Do ' b7c(b&, 4
“TYPE | SUSPENSE
6. CASE DESCRIPTION
:
11. OTHER ACTI(PN 12. CID FUNDS
ACTION RQRD| COMPL | DATE AMOUNT
CRIMINAL INFO
EVIDENCE CUST
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY ' Control Number
y (CID Regulation 135-1) 0074-03-CIDBY99-63520
| TIME, DATE, AND AGENT SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY

e =% , _
1340, 4 Aug 2003 TXF, MSG— 519" MP Co, reported that an Iragi
b7c([9L;| civilian had reported the theft of $8100 in US Funds
by US Soldiers at a g%sck_;pint within the city of
Baghdad. MSG (5sP43¥ised that the duty agent
-- | would- call -him-back—as—secon—as—he—returned—m—————

1403,and 1430, 4 Attempted to call the reporting unit, no answer.

R ;7. LU | b bot
{1435, 4 aug 2003 | |contacted crT |SNNGNIEERIN 1" v° co, Battle

b7 ,b(.o "‘ Captain, she related that the 812%™ has conducted an
investigation into the incident and have statements
from the soldiers involved and the victim. The
incident took place on 26 Jul 2003, near Spartan Base,
two civilians (Iragi) a man and wife were confronted
by soldiers at a checkpoint and searched the vehicle
for weapons. Upon completion of the search the
civilians reported the theft of $8100 in US Currency.
The money was. brand new . and in numbered sequence and
banded. CPT -gzzé%bed"-she would arrange for the
statements to be delivered to the CID office in the
next couple of days.

Obtained the copies of the statements from the 812°%.
1000Z, & Aug 2003 It is noted in the statements the incident took place

‘—WCLW" on 23 Jul 2003, according to the victim.

03307, 7 AUG 2003 |TXT, 2/7™ INF, left message for a call back from 2SG
p7tble -1 |or CO regarding this incident

0430;;8 Aug 2003 Contacted 1/36% quantry cb-located with 312“’Mp,. 4=
b7t bl -1 |advised they believe that 2/7® Inf redeployed to
' ' Kuwait on the way home to Ft Stewart.

2¢, b -

10 Aug 2003 | Contacted SGT 812™ MP Co requested she

b’?&lﬁ(/’/ assist in contacting; the ,2[7”‘.

e - 4

11 Aug 2003 No call back from ‘Checked with 1AD, D-main
e | Fusion Pit,. 2ACR,wBattle’CPT, 2/7™ Inf redeployed at
A least a week ago, no rep. at the fusion pit.

1400z,

~

‘ b7tbt ~ 4 -
12 Aug 2003 sent e-mail to sJA, 31D, Cpt ] requesting his
i. Zibls-1 | assistance and advise in this matter. E-mail was

R S unsuccessful in transmittal.

12302200 Sent RFA to Ft Stewart, for the interview of suspects
[ﬂ Lbb-l | in thig invéstigation.
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY
(CID Regulation 195-1)

CONTROL NUMBER
n&’x—ﬁ—

-§ TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

8=t 75F v T =63557
SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY

1005hr 10 Sep 03
Zulu :

—————reaaz—rq—Sep 03
PrAYAd
0605, .2 Oct 1”93

H7QOCt 2003

1111,
b2C bl )

0715hr 26 Sep 03
Zulu
b7¢ e |

1918, 3 Nov 2223
A 7

1029, 3 Nov 2003

— b7, b - |
30 Nov 2003
—

1730hr, 30 Nov 03
lﬂl)ﬁtb’/"

2 Dec 2003

b7c, bl -

1936 1l Dec 2003
b7¢, bto - |

0235,

11-18B Dec 2003

b?ftbb_'

b7l bl -\

CJan 2004
Bmgbb \

ACLU-RDI 42 p.30

SAC Review.. Coordinate with Ft. Stewart (via sat phone
if necessary) to determine the status of the RFA and
then ccordinate with SJA to close.

Attemptea to—contact via SAT phone; o amswer———————

E-mail from 20" MP Det (CID), acknowledgement of RFA,
their case numbefr (0260-03:C

D g T
e-mail from SA ?g bet (CID), case was
assigned to him

i im, . abO'i
Sent e-mail to SA to check on RFA Progress.

SAC Review.. Ensure follow-up of the RFA with Ft.
Stewart (via SAT phone or email). If the RFA‘s are

inconclusive, we need to close this based on lack of
sufficient evidence.
byt bl -

SA reported,thajggg had, completed one
%tb4ifated no money was

interview of LTq i
seen other than what the alledged victim had in his

possession.
Sent an e-mail to Ft Stewart advising I would not be

there until Mid December for a GCM

INVESTIGATIVE PLAN
Check on progress of RFA

SAC Review.. follow up on RFA’‘s and move to clcse this.
It doesn’t appear to me that there is sufficient
ev1dence to prove or. dlspﬁove this one.

E-mail from SA relating he had two..
interviews completed and two trying to get completed.
U7Ct() 25

Investigator Ft Stewart CID requested a
portion of the RF};be resent due to poor copy belng

received..

Attempted to resend info- e-mail not working properly
especially when attaching files.

After several attempts to attach and resent the
requested RFA material and e-mail with the attachments
was successfully sent, ‘

Received 2% Information Report, 0260-03-CID093.
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY
(CID Regulation 195-1)

'TIME, DATE, AND AGENT | SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVR ACITIVITY

Coordinated with 1iAD SJA Claims Offlce,‘ regardlng any
1100, 4 Feb 04, SA |claims made by the victim, Mr. &

— WC,(_/,Q,| Advised to check back a close fbuSlness 1: i _
: b2¢ bl-4

1650, 4 Feb 04, Contacted SPC P 1mc,

_ Ig’?d( bt Mned to—IAD SJA, BIAP, BAGHDAD, Irag.—SPC— ’;
|

elated that he checked all of their files 74
and also contacted the 1st Brigade (Bde) SJA Claims
Office, becausé EH& offénse t6oKk place inm thHe 1°Bde
area. Both checks were negative for any claims put in

by B b2¢ bl -4

SJA COORDINATION
y | b?c.b&"F

1650, 4 Feb 04, SA |Briefed CPT Senior Trial Counsel, 1AD
k)?C.-b(p" SJA, BIAP, Baghdad, Irag who opined that the victim’s
complaint was unsubstantiated.

TOTAL TRAVEL HOURS: .5

TOTAL INVESTIGATIVE HOURS: 2.0
TOTAL ADMIN HOURS: 4.0

TOTAL .0015 FUNDS EXPENDED: N/A
TOTAL RECCVERED VALUE: '

D
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AGENT’'S ACTIVITY SUMMARY

Control Number

% 03 - cTOB99-{ 3520

1 CID Regulation®s:331) 001@
_T'r_\mén-_ﬂ—r’ SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY
P skrihalion
Feb -a- 004 | ]
b%!b("l - SYA c(cg*!an(‘(— COP/ an///)
P V'LO /chj Cc(ec.*mn (3 a;p/ On{//
- r/
— /« f—/_:_
%’C{’g%f‘f 28 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY PAGE
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Name

SSN

Rank

Place of Birth

Home Telé:

Unit Address

Resident
Address

Sponsor

Sponsor SSN

Sponsor Unit
Address

Sex

Height
Weight

Eye Color
Build
Complexion
Martial Status
Age
Ethnicity
Hair Style
Hair Color
Facial Halr
Glasses

Deceased

Marks

b0 bl

0260-03-

INTERVIEW WORKSHEET o4
"ﬂ@;pﬁ@»r #

_mmm N U1t

@ SN
it 3Lt L
CRE AN "

(Y

WY

0074-03-¢)1pg9g-¢35

_Macom EC Lo h(,g”f'
City Country
o — WoFK Tele:
A COMPANY, 2/7TH INFANTRY BN
Street
FORT STEWART. Georgia United States
City State Country

ee

b be 4

FORT STEWART Georgia United States

City State Country

Last st Middle
Sponsor Rank

Street

City State Country 7 _ 4

57 Education EZ - Secondary Diploma

155 Ibs Fingerprints

BR Home Tele

. MOS

- Dress/Disguise .

M - Married Clearance NO - Ng Clearance

E2 - Not Hispanic

BLK - Black

N-No

QOther -

fOR OFFICIAL TICR pvewr
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Photographed -Dl=fo

ETS Date 2(4/2005
Fugitive =
Juvenile b= Na
Demeanor =
PCS/DROS

 aamad W 4 4

VGial .oh
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N260-03-

uD74-03-CI1Dg99-63¢

CID 09 3-Fk R

GIRED BY 2RIVACY ACT

D-\L-‘ ?_

9, Unieag Stases Code Section 3012 7g)

hinformation ey he EC:LEES:V iden

ROUTINE USES: Your soeial sscusty aumber
Ars used as an aucxuonal.‘anc::a:: means of idenrificzisn
. a .

r and other

pamsonal information

\o?a(au

A 13 G'aue:Rnk

oA

e
: _

23 Hsighn | 25 We || L. mar | -0 =% Eduzt | 2 ior Record: l 35. Marizal:

= Z2. | s9¢ 1 ne. | Bz % s l 1Y ’ e

31L.MQS: | 32.Jcb D:scr.puonl!_::auon 33 MC: | 3482 .m'w Cir | 359 £ /\ Jﬁ 36. \pox_s-M.‘m’v 3rinch’

’ : i lsaN e --‘4 A A AEAD o 7a i
/) (v =2y ’ | |2 &7 ana . ;-.’-:“M“.‘, “/ Yes Nopd

37, Alias/Nicknames: I 38. Ajizs/Nicknames: , as/Nicknames:

20. Unit/ Organizagjon: I 41. Unit Phone Nuinber: Home: Call/Pager: D’/L( %’4’

ACo 2/7 sur 7¢ 7 - AR

42, Military Serdice: ’ 43. Sub Unin: ’ 44, For/City: ’ . Swte: 26, Court ’ 47 L1p LOGE ALY

ARMY 4 54 s A N £ S S IR T . =23,
P a7 20 Ciree V)7 ¢ ' >O Sat- 0/ i~ Punir: 52. Zip Code/APC: (076(%"?’

53 JUV: | 34 Family Rak:

53. Saciai Sszungy: | 59. GrzdeiRank: 51, Unit
€. Cay 34, ZIPIAPC 35. Phon wke Hra

72, Offense Cods:

. ime I'AI’T'VICW :TART:
20 Fed 2o 33\‘ Ll DEZL 23 Time: 13, ™
Place of nrervizws Dzte/ Time Intervisw END:
Cits  dle () Rireiny el )L';'[A Date. (| b o3 Time:
Dizposinian:

i

5C. Make:

32

2. Yoo ! < b 32, Vanicis Sevle: j 83.2or Doors: | 84 Celos {83 Size:
H ; i ;
H ! | :
. ] .
85, VLN {57, License Dlaw 23 S ! 8% 200 De2cai Numben
; i
i ! !
NOTES: R
- ———y e

_AST HIV TEST:
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0o74.03- 010899Eﬁ
L)

ﬂ?oO 03 Ci0D 09 3--*

T3 provide comymanders and law entorcement oifieied wv.h——-BxScE:es-b?_—brs:rumrrm Your SoeTal seeany © % volunary
rme2ns Sy witich informarion may de accurnmly identifad,

Your social sscunity number and sther persenai
Are used 25 an addidonal/aiternate means of idzntifiza:

2 and

"Ei.

o

7 Reg Czder 20 Acziion Cade 3 Sae: {2 Raito Casa: b T Year 3. Oifize ? RCiR Ciiense:
i N ]
i " [ . N aiis]

(X1

L/ bz A

20, zye Cion

30. Marital:

Bee | o S ' )4 /]

31.MQS: ) 32. Jcb Descripsion/Lozaiicn: I 34, Sezurity Cirr | 33, Physical Markss Tauoos: ‘ 36. Spouss Miinary: Braaci
zb) | /orarzy | ' Ling. | vesO No:lf

37. Alias/Nicknarnes: v

l 38. Alizs/Nicknames:

' 39, Ajias/Nicknames:

40, Unw/ Orzanizaton:

.‘0 C o 2j7

4i. Unit Phone Number:

Home: Cell’Pag

/
42, Military Service: t

ARdY | .

28 Home Addrase: ot

=TS
25 Ave

Date / Time Interview START:
Da: (| D¢ oS Time: fL & .

Plaze of inervisw

Y Yo wr DosTivgs det

J Daie / Tims interview SNDu
{ Date: | Dre o3 Time:

Disposiion:

“PROPERTY/VEHICLE-DATA:

75, Recoverad:

ves:(J No:iJ

| 77 Value:

|

!
H

78. Insurer: Policy: ‘YeariDats Exp:

81. Mogei:

i i (33 Eciboors | 32 Celor: | 35 Sies
: H i i i
: i i i i !
36. % © 3T Litense Plare i 33 Raze » ¥¥ D00 Desal Numben
i ! !
' ' !
NOTES
.

AST HIV TEST:

FOR OFFICIAL USE 0L £ AtB!uguq 1 8

ACLU-RDI 42 p.35

DOD-DOACID002029



3o ¥

- *ﬂﬁ 6%5
L v ¥
i s

. r )
: INVESTTGADrI'ZVE6 QORKQHEET Cio 09 5
0260-03-CID093 0o74.03- CIDgo ¢~ 4520

——SE¥—M——— RA€B: € - HEIGHT — 72— WBIGHT+—186—HALR+—BRN-—EY¥YES+ GRN——

BUILD: GLASSES: ~ MARRIED: S DEPENDENTS :
SCARS:
_. REMARKS:
- ORGANIZATION: A CCOMPANY, 2/7TH INFANTRY BN, FORT STEWART, GA 31314
PHONE : (912) 767

CURRENT ADDRESS: —
PHONE . > k¢ A

SPONSOR INFORMATION: NONE.

CID FORM 44 (ACIRS Generated)

buur .9
FOR OFFICIAL USE 77 EXHIBIT
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
30TH MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) (BSE)? 4 - 02- ¢ 1959 9- 45521
US ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND _
460 WEST BULTMAN AVENUE
FORT STEWART, GA 313144914

REPLY TO

ATTENTION OF
CIRC-BAS (195-2b) ) 17 Dec 03
MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD
SUBJECT. G - USACIDC CHANNELS ONLY - Polygraph Information;

PC; Male; White; A Company, 2/7 Infantry ~ 57¢, bG -4
Battalion, Fort Stewart, GA 31314 (ROI 0074-03-CID899-63520)

.0
1. On 11 Dec 03, I offered SPC the opportunity to undergo a polygraph examination to
verify the truthfulness of his written statement. SP nitially stated he would submit to b7 o -+
an examination. On 17 Dec 03, Schtated he would not submit to a polygraph o
examination after being told not to submit to the examination by his company commander, CPT

due to SP eing required to attend a unit Change of Command b7 i, -4
ceremony. SP 'was further discouraged by CPTi]Ot to take the examination W7C bl -4
when he was told that another soldier had been not to take a polygraph examination by an SJA

!gl

attomney.
Clolo -4
2. POC is the undersigned at DSN 8 704llbr emai Fistewart.army.mil,
brac, bl +
SGT, MP
Investigator
DISTRIBUTION:
1 - Director, USACRC, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060
1-File

FOR OFFISIAL USE ONLY  EXCHIBIT - v

11
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DEPARTMENTOF THEARMY SC 7 4 . 0z-ninzcc-:q 0y
30TH MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) (DSE) ’
US ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
460 WEST BULTMAN AVENUE
FORT STEWART, GA 313144914

REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF

CIRC-BAS (195-2b) 17 Dec 03

 MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD

b be 4
b”C' SUBJECT: WARNING —~ USACIDC CHANNELS ONLY - Polygraph Information;
bl VT; Male; White; A Company, 2/7 Infantry Battalion, Fort Stewart,
GA 31314 (ROI 0074-03-CID899-63520)

= ? olo-A
1. On 11 Dec 03, [ offered PV he opportunity to undergo a polygraph examination to
verify the truthfulness of his written statement. PVT.initially stated he would consider b?&b& -4
submitting to an examination and discuss it with his attorney. On 17 Dec 03, I contacted PVT

who stated he would not submit to a polygraph examination upon the advice of his b7€(bfé 4
attorney.
b7t ol -4
2. POC is the undersigned at DSN 870 @lllor emai-?astewart.armv.mi].
b”?ﬁ t b(( ‘4'

SGT, MP

Investigator
DISTRIBUTION:
1 - Director, USACRC, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060
1-File

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY  EXXHIBIT (94,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY  C ' =037 C1D89 963 526
30TH MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (DSE) (CID)
US ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
460 WEST BULTMAN AVENUE
FORT STEWART, GA 31314-4914

REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF

CIRC-BAS ' : 18 Dec 03

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Chérge. 323rd Military Police Detachment
(CID), Unit 92955, APO AE 09324-2955

SUBJECT: 2nd Information Report (0260-03-CID093)

||'

1. Your Request for Assi has been completed as detailed in the attached
enclosures. 1LTﬂ, SG SPC-and PVT.aII denied 57 blb4

involvement or knowledge of the Larceny of Private Funds under investigation. No
further investigative activity is anticipated at this time.

2. Administrative Data:

a. Investigative hours: 10
b. Investigative travel hours: 0
c. Administrative hours: 2
d. Polygraph hours: 0
e. .0015 Expenditures: None
f. Privacy Act Disclosures: None
g. DD Form 2701: None

undersigned at DSN 870-SIIEEINR or email

C oo~
3. The POC is INV or the
a @stewart.army.mil o*@stewar‘t.armv.mil. b7¢bl-2
lo7e, o

18 enclosureS'bTa b -/

1. AIR of SA Oct03  CW2,MP o
7 b[;l 2. AIR of SA 4 Oct Assistant Special Agent in Charge :

03 bTCéﬂ b7¢ b,//

3. AIRof INV, 17 Dec 03 s

4. Sworn Statement of 1LT, Cdo(,;
17 Oct 03

5. swom Statement of SGT(|J N 4 72 b¢-F bick (o
4 Nov 03 ’

6. Waiver Certificate and Swo -
Statement of SPCd1 Dec _ b7¢. bl
03 bebe-4

(VIVRS L
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0074-03-C1Dg99-¢3520

CIRC-BAS - | i 17 Dec 03
SUBJECT: 2nd Information Report (0260-03-CID093)

7. Waiver Certificate and Sworn
Statement of PVT, 11 Dec 03 o7t Vol -4
8. ‘Waiver Certificate of SPC 7 b o - 4
Dec 03. Us- 4
9. Non-Waiver Certificate of PVT - 17 %
Dec 03 br)c' b!a -4
10. CID Form 44-R of 1LT
11. CID Form 44-R of SGT
12. CID Form 44-R of SPC
13. CID Form 44-R of PVT
14. Disk containing mug shot hotographs
of SP nd P :
15. Major case prints of SPC,
16. Major case prints of PVT

17. Memorandum for Record (SPC—
17 Dec 03

18. Memorandum for Record (PVT-

17 Dec 03

e, Yo -4

Uud . l:
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X “ZEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY Ned
Y ez SO 323" MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID)

10" MP BATTALION (CID)(ABN}, 3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
UNIT 92955
APO AE 09324-2955

REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF

12 Aug 2003

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 30 MP Det. (CID) (DSE), 3 MP Grp,
USACIDC, 460 West Bulman Ave., Ft Stewart, GA 31314-0004

SUBJECT: Request for Assistance (0074-03C1D899-63520)

1. This office is conducting an investigation into the alleged theft of $8100.00 in U.S. funds
from an Iragi civilian. Preliminary investigation by Military Police disclosed that about
1300z, 23 Jul 2003, the victim and his wife were stopped by U.S. soldiers while driving
their privately owned black BMW automobile. A vehicle of that description was involved
in suspected drive by shootings in the area. The vehicle was searched for weapons with
none being found. Following the search the vehicle owner discovered approximately,
$8100 in U.S. currency had been stolen from his glove box. The owner is a generator
salesman who had the money after completing a recent sale of a $15,000 generator.

2. This office received notification from the 812 MP Co, of this incident on 4 Aug 2003,
attempts were made to contact and interview the U.S. Military personnel involved and it
was determined they had redeployed to Kuwait and then to Ft. Stewart, GA .

pacble-4

3. Please find attached the MP Report and statements completed by SGT
812™ MP Co, Baghdad, Irag.

4. Request that you locate, fully identify and interview the following individuals regarding
this incident.

o A, 2/7" Infantry Battalion bl -4=
Co A, 2/7" Infantry Battalion b7 bl
Co A, 2/7" Infantry Battalion '

- Co A, 2/7" Infantry Battalion -
5. POC this office is SA (| | GGG -

b7c bb-1-
b, bb-y

us.army.mil.

e ble bb-1

Special Agent-in-Charge b' e b (- i
!

Uuﬁ?.is
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